

Legislation Text

File #: 202103248, Version: 1

ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY) submitted by Paula Boggs Muething, City Manager, on 12/8/2021, AUTHORIZING the City Manager to accept and appropriate the transfer of the remaining balances and the obligations associated with four (FY 2018, FY 2019, FY 2020, and FY 2021) Department of Homeland Security, Federal Emergency Management Agency, State Homeland Security Program -Law Enforcement grants (Assistance Listing #97.067) as pass through grants from the Ohio Emergency Management Agency for Ohio Region 6 in the total amount of up to \$548,048.39 from the Hamilton County Sheriff's Office for the purpose of deobligating the Hamilton County Sheriff's Office as the lead agency for the Greater Cincinnati Fusion Center and establishing new grant award agreements with the Cincinnati Police Department as the new lead agency; and AUTHORIZING the Finance Director to deposit the grant funds in the amounts of \$15,508.82 for the State Homeland Security Program - Law Enforcement to Law Enforcement Grant Fund 368, Project Account No. 18SHSP, \$107,060.57 for the State Homeland Security Program - Law Enforcement to Law Enforcement Grant Fund 368, Project Account No. 19SHSP, \$199,569 for the State Homeland Security Program - Law Enforcement to Law Enforcement Grant Fund 368, Project Account No. 20SHSP, and \$225,910 for the State Homeland Security Program - Law Enforcement to Law Enforcement Grant Fund 368, Project Account No. 21SHSP.

PASS EMERGENCY